
GD GOENKA PUBLIC SCHOOL, GWALIOR 

GDGPS/CIR/P/2022-23/34          07 September 2022 
 

CIRCULAR No: 34 

DATE SHEET: MID TERM EXAMINATION 
Dear Parents,  
 

• The Mid Term Examination for classes I to XII will commence from Wednesday, 21 September 
2022 as per the schedule given below.  

• All parents are hereby requested to pay the dues of their ward, if pending. Admit Card will be issued 
to your ward in order to ensure that the fees pertaining to the school has already been paid. 

• It will be non-working day for all the students on Thursday, 29 September 2022. Regular Classes 
for the students of Grade 01 to 08 will begin from Friday, 30 September 2022 i.e., Term 02. In the 
same way, regular classes for the students of grades 09 to 12 will be from Saturday, 01 October 
2022 onwards.   

• Preparatory Leaves for the students of Classes 9 & 10 are: September 22, 27 and 29.  

• Preparatory Leaves for the students of classes 11 & 12 are: September 21, 23, 27 and 29.  
• Examination Timing: 08:00 am till 11:15 am. Dispersal will be at about 11:30 -11:40 am. Lunch, 

Water Bottle etc. to be sent.  

• Assessment Syllabus of Mid Term Examination will be sent to your shortly. No re-test will be 
conducted. Attendance of your ward is mandatory.  

 
 

Day Date VIII VII VI V IV III II I 

Wed. 21.09.2022 English Maths S.S. Revision Classes  

Thu. 22.09.2022 S.S. Hindi 
Comp. /  

G.K. 
Maths EVS 

Maths 
W.S. 

EVS 
W.S. 

English 
W.S. 

Fri. 23.09.2022 
Comp. /  

G.K. 
English Hindi 

Comp. / 
G.K. 

Comp. 
English 

W.S. 
Comp. 
W.S. 

G.K. 
WS 

Sat. 24.09.2022 Hindi  Science  Sanskrit Hindi English 
Hindi 
W.S. 

English 
W.S. 

Comp. 
WS 

Sun 25.09.2022 SUNDAY- HOLIDAY 

Mon. 26.09.2022 Maths S. S. Maths Sanskrit  Maths 
EVS 
W.S. 

Maths 
W.S. 

EVS 
W.S. 

Tue. 27.09.2022 Sanskrit Sanskrit  Science  EVS G.K. 
Comp. 
W.S. 

Hindi  
W.S. 

Hindi  
W.S. 

Wed. 28.09.2022 Science 
Comp. /  

G.K. 
English English Hindi 

G.K. 
W.S. 

G.K. 
WS 

Maths 
W.S. 

 

 

DATE SHEET OF MID TERM EXAMINATION  

Day Date XII XI X IX 

Wed. 21.09.2022 Preparatory Leave Maths English 

Thu. 22.09.2022 ACC./PHYSICS/HISTORY MATHS /BIO /B.ST / POL.SC. Preparatory Leave 

Fri. 23.09.2022 Preparatory Leave English  Science 

Sat. 24.09.2022 ENGLISH CHEMISTRY/ECONOMICS IT IT 

  SUNDAY- HOLIDAY 

Mon. 26.09.2022 MATHS/BIO/B.ST / POL.SC 5TH SUBJECT Social Science Maths 

Tue. 27.09.2022 Preparatory Leave 

Wed. 28.09.2022 5TH SUBJECT ENGLISH Hindi /Sanskrit Social Science 

Thu. 29.09.2022 Preparatory Leave 

Fri. 30.09.2022 CHEMISTRY/ECONOMICS ACC./PHYSICS/HISTORY Science Hindi /Sanskrit 

 
Principal 


